

Misc Dj - 214/20
Mahavir Singh Vs. Gaon Sabha & Ors.

29.04.2023

Present: Sh. R.S. Mahendra, counsel for applicant.

Proxy counsel for R-1/Gaon Sabha.

Ms. Vasu Singh, counsel for R-2 to R-4.

None for R-5.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for R-1 seeks adjournment on the
ground that main counsel is held up in some other court.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 25.07.2023 for purpose fixed.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/ 29.04.2023