

27 MISC DJ 214/20 MAHAVIR SINGH Vs. GAON SABHA
AND ORS.

14.01.2026

Present : Sh. Manish Sharma, proxy counsel for Sh.R.S.
Mahindra, counsel for the appellant with appellant in
person.
Sh. Sunil Kumar Sangwan, counsel for R-1.
Sh. Rohan Nagar, proxy counsel for Ms. Vasu Singh,
counsel for R-2 and R-3.
None for R-4 and R-5.
Sh. Ayush Saxena, proxy counsel for Sh. Puru
Mudgil, counsel for R-6.

At request on behalf of the appellant, to come up for
arguments on the application u/o 41 Rule 19 CPC as last and final
opportunity on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 14.01.2026